
100-mile

San Benito Enduro
100 mile course

Distance Distance Climbing Climbing Course

At Turn To Next So Far To Next So Far Closure Time Notes Altitude

Paicines South 17.5 0 1220 0 9:45 AM Head south on CA25. 660

CA146 (Pinnacles East Entrance) S 3.3 17.5 430 1220 10:57 AM Continue south on CA25. 1180

San Benito Lateral S 8.7 20.8 670 1650 11:14 AM Continue south on CA25. 1420

Coalinga Rd. R 2.1 29.5 0 2320 11:52 AM Continue south on CA25.  Keep right. 1760

Bitterwater Rd. S 0.3 31.6 0 2320 11:56 AM Continue south on CA25. 1490

Bitterwater Tully School S 6.9 31.9 0 2320 11:57 AM
Time Station.  Please note the course closure time!  If you're 
late, turn around, return north and finish the 100k.  Otherwise, 
continue south on CA25.

1480

Lewis Creek Rd. S 0.5 38.8 0 2320 12:14 PM Continue south on CA25. 1030

Lewis Creek Bridge (Monterey County Line) S 1.9 39.3 40 2320 12:15 PM Continue south on CA25. 940

Lonoak Rd. S 9.8 41.2 540 2360 12:21 PM Continue south on CA25. 910

CA198 U 9.8 51.0 210 2900 1:00 PM Time Station.  Turn around and return north on CA25. 1240

Lonoak Rd. S 1.9 60.8 70 3110 1:30 PM Continue north on CA25. 910

Lewis Creek Bridge (San Benito County Line) S 0.5 62.7 90 3180 1:37 PM Continue north on CA25. 940

Lewis Creek Rd. S 6.9 63.2 450 3270 1:40 PM Continue north on CA25. 1030

Bitterwater Tully School S 0.3 70.1 10 3720 2:11 PM Time Station.  Continue north on CA25. 1480

Bitterwater Rd. S 2.1 70.4 270 3730 2:12 PM Continue north on CA25. 1490

Coalinga Rd. L 8.7 72.5 330 4000 2:24 PM Continue north on CA25.  Keep left. 1760

San Benito Lateral S 3.3 81.2 190 4330 2:51 PM Continue north on CA25. 1420

CA146 (Pinnacles East Entrance) S 17.5 84.5 700 4520 3:02 PM Continue north on CA25. 1180

Paicines 0 102.0 0 5220 4:00 PM Done! 660
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